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Local Events

Sat 16 Oct
Southwater Open
u11t\4aj, u11Miq. u18

Simon Deere 01892 663688

Sat 6 Nov
Under 9 Champs (Closed)

Dikhlurg
Simon Deere 01892 663688

Sat 13 Nov
Trarnlng - Bluebell Railway
Simon Deere 01892 663688

Sat 20 Nov.
Under 11 Champs (Closed)

Lindfield
Simon Deere 01892 663688

Sun 5 Dec
Training - TBA
Simon Deere 01892 663688

Sat 8 fan
Hastings Junior
u11Mal, u11Mir; u18

Colin Rendle 01424 424413

Sun 16 jan
Training - TBA
Simon Deere 01892 663688

Nearby Events

Sat 16 Oct
Wey Valley Junior (LQ)
Pat Armstrong 0137 2 7 267 62

Sun 17 Oct
Barnet Knights (LQ)

Laurie Winston 0181959 8376

Sat6-SunTNov
Surrey Champs, Guildford (LQ)

Andrew Mell 01483 880600

Sat 27 Nov
Surrey Girls
J,eaerhead

Neil Clifton 0181 660 8564

Sat 11 - Sun 12 Dec
London jur-rior Champs
uB, u10, u14

Tony Corfe 01707 659080

Tue 28 -Thu 30 Dec
London Jur.rior Champs u12, u16

Tonv Corfe 01707 659080

Team & National Events

Sat 16 - Sun 17 Oct
British Rapidplal', Leeds

England u11 qualifier
Sam Nicholls 0113 226 9827

Sat 30 - Sun 31 Oct
English u11 Champs, Nureaton
England u11 qualifier
Brian Jones 01564 7 7 3319

Sat 13 Nov
u14 NYCA Team Champs

Steve Lympany 01403 730071

Sat 4 Dec
u14 r'. Surrey (away)

Steve Lympany 01403 730071

Sat22lan
EPSCA Rapidplay Championships

Sat 22 Jan
Sussex Cirls u18 (Open), u11 (Closed)

Rod Draper 01273 835808

An intermittently updated printed calendar of events can be obtained from the British
Chess Federation free of charge by sending an S.A.E. to 9a Grand Parade, St Leonards-
on-Sea, East Sussex TN38 ODD. TeI:01.424 442500

Results, news, dates and contact details for Sussex events can be found on the SJC
website which is regularly updated - wwwnbarraclough.freeserve.co.uk Other junior
chess events of interest can often also be found on http:/ /members.aol.com/nevillebel

Printed by Castleham Industries (Hastings) tel: 07424 853629


